

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

POLICE DEPARTMENT OF

HALL OF JUSTICE 813 - 6TH STREET

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5121 CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE APR 231981

JOHN P. KEARNS CHIEF OF POLICE

April 22, 198APPROVED

APR 281981 AC 80 202

OFFICE OF THE

City Council Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Consultant Services Contract with the California Youth Authority

SUMMARY

The Sacramento Police Department has responded to a request by the California Youth Authority to provide a Law Enforcement Consultant for a 12-month period beginning 15 May 1981. It is proposed that Lieutenant Phillip York be permitted to fulfill the requirements of this one-year contract.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Historically, the Department of Youth Authority solicits and contracts for the services of local law enforcement agency employees. A similar contract was in effect for the services of Lieutenant Phillip York from September, 1973, through June, 1975, and for Captain Harry Hogan from December, 1978, to August, 1980.

For the current solicitation, it is requested that Lieutenant Phillip York be permitted to perform this service. As the Law Enforcement Consultant, he will consult with law enforcement agencies throughout the Central Valley/Northern California Region to develop new, innovative, more effective community-wide programs and improved law enforcement services to families and children. Special emphasis will be placed on delinquency prevention and diversion programs, control of asocial behavior, and the provision of child protective services by police agencies. This is in keeping with the Department's tradition of providing the highest possible protection and service to the community.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The authorization to proceed with this endeavor will necessitate augmentation of the departmental budget for Fiscal Year 1981-82. Full-time sworn positions must be increased by one position (Lieutenant) for the 12-month period and employee services costs must be increased by \$51,059. The cost of future fiscal years will be included in the budget submitted for each of those periods. All anticipated costs for this program will be offset by a corresponding increase in revenue from the Department of Youth Authority for each period. The estimated total value of the contract is \$51,059.

RE: CYA Consultant Services Contract

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that this department and the City of Sacramento be permitted to enter into an agreement with the Department of Youth Authority to provide the services of Lieutenant Phillip York as a Law Enforcement Consultant, that the City Manager be authorized to sign a contract for these services, and that the departmental budget be augmented to provide for the increased cost.

Respectfully submitted,

JOUN P. KEARNS HIEF OF POLICE

Recommendation Approved:

WALTER J. SLIPE CITY MANAGER

JPK:WWH:jt

RESOLUTION NO. 81-297

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE TO THAT AGENCY THE SERVICES OF A LAW ENFORCEMENT CONSULTANT AND TO AMEND THE POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET FOR FY 1981-82

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

The Sacramento Police Department desires to provide the services of a Law Enforcement Consultant to the Department of Youth Authority for the purpose of consulting with other law enforcement agencies to develop new youth oriented programs and improved services to families and children.

In the event said agency consents to contract for such services, the City Manager is authorized, on behalf of the City Council, to execute a one (1) year contract with renewable options for this purpose.

The Sacramento Police Department budget for Fiscal Year 1981-82 is to be increased by \$51,059. Appropriations in this amount are to be credited to Account 1-01-1710-5182-41xx.

The source of funds shall be the unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund, Account 1-01-0000-0000-2720.

Revenues from said contract with the Department of Youth

Authority shall be deposited to the General Fund Account

1-01-0000-5182-3608

	BY THE CITY COUNCIL	
ATTEST:	APR 281981	MAYOR
	OFFICE OF THE	

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

LORRAINE MAGANA CITY CLERK

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

915 I STREET CITY HALL ROOM 203 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426

April 29, 1981

Pearl S. West, Director
Department of Youth Authority
4241 Williamsbourgh Drive
Sacramento, CA 95823

Dear Ms. West:

On April 28, 1981, the City Council adopted a resolution authorizing the execution of the agreement to provide services of a law enforcement consultant through the Sacramento Police Department, for a one-year period.

Enclosed are six (6) copies of the agreement executed by the City as authorized by the attached certified resolution.

Upon final execution, please return four (4) copies of said agreement for the City's distribution.

Sincerely,

City Clerk

LM:sj Encl.

cc: Police Department 🗸

(Lt. Robert C. Benton)

14

		•	•
			!
	•		;
\cdot			
			1
			1

DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AUTHORITY

4241 Williamsbourgh Drive Sacramento, California 95823

April 20, 1981



Lieutenant Robert C. Benton Sacramento Police Department Planning & Fiscal Section 813 6th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Lt. Benton:

Re:	Standard Agreement No. 9 Interagency Agreement No Amendment No.
<u> </u>	Please have each of the attached copies of the agreement signed (original signatures only) and return all copies for further processing by this department. Contracts are not effective until approved by the Department of General Services or the Department of the Youth Authority as required by the State Administrative Manual.
<u>X</u>	To each copy of the attached agreement, please attach a certified copy of the resolution, order, motion, rider, or ordinance of the local governing body who, by law, has power to execute the proposed contract authorizing execution by the official signing the agreement
	Please initial changes on all copies of the agreement and return all copies for further processing.
	Attached is one fully executed copy of subject agreement for your records and authorization for services as outlined.
	Also attached are four photocopies of the agreement.
	All copies of signed agreement returned for action. Please return original approved copy.
	Other:

Sincerely,

Pearl S. West, Director

Lisa Frederick Contract Officer (916) 322-7624

150B-3348Bcak

Attachments

Resolution 81-297

DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AUTHORITY

4241 Williamsbourgh Drive Sacramento, California 95823

May 20, 1981

Dear Lt. Benton:



Lieutenant Robert C. Benton Sacramento Police Department Planning & Fiscal Section 813 6th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Standard Agreement No. 480 Interagency Agreement No. Amendment No. Please have each of the attached copies of the agreement signed (original signatures only) and return all copies for further processing by this department. Contracts are not effective until approved by the Department of General Services or the Department of the Youth Authority as required by the State Administrative Manual. To each copy of the attached agreement, please attach a certified copy of the resolution, order, motion, rider, or ordinance of the local governing body who, by law, has power to execute the proposed contract authorizing execution by the official signing the agreement. Please initial changes on all copies of the agreement and return all copies for further processing. Attached is one fully executed copy of subject agreement for your records and authorization for services as outlined. Χ Also attached are four photocopies of the agreement. All copies of signed agreement returned for action. Please return original approved copy. Other:

Sincerely,

wa

Pearl S. West, Director

L'isa Frederick Contract Officer (916) 322-7624

150B-3348Bcak

Attachments